
REVENUE 2024 2025 2026

ACTUAL ESTIMATE PROPOSED

TOWN LEVY/ PROPERTY TAX $179,558.00 $235,346.00 $238,331.00

DEL PERSONAL PROP TX / AID $151.22 $1,000.00 $810.00

LOTTERY SETTLEMENT $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

WI - DNR/MFL AID $906.10 $910.00 $910.00

STATE REVENUE SHARING $89,054.25 $91,002.00 $93,991.83

GENERAL TRANS AID/ DOT $107,036.10 $107,036.10 $107,036.10

FIRE CALLS (COLLECTED) $2,475.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

2% FIRE DUES $5,699.04 $6,332.02 $7,000.00

REGULATORY FEE (CHARTER) * $987.73 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

RECYCLING $515.00 $515.00 $515.00

LICENSES / LIQUOR $1,110.00 $800.00 $500.00

DOG LIC $28.00 $200.00 $100.00

DRIVEWAY/LAND USE PERMITS $1,000.00 $300.00 $400.00

COMPUTER AID $42.61 $42.61 $42.61

INTEREST $7,292.10 $5,200.00 $4,500.00

LRIP FUND GRANT $67,650.00 $0.00 $0.00

AG USE/ MFL PENALTY $10,082.79 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

ROOM TAX $393.90 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

GRANT ARPA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL $481,481.84 $464,183.73 $469,636.54



EXPENSES: 2024 2025 2026

ACTUAL ESTIMATE PROPOSED

LEG. BOARD / EXPENSES $11,533.94 $9,500.00 $12,500.00

CLERK $8,836.61 $9,500.00 $10,289.66

ELECTION EXPENSES $3,410.26 $1,500.00 $4,000.00

TREASURER $7,641.88 $3,583.41 $7,000.00

ASSESSOR $17,386.99 $8,000.00 $10,000.00

HIGHWAY BUILDING $3,278.99 $6,000.00 $8,000.00

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE $218,531.74 $240,000.00 $250,000.00

SNOW PLOWING $66,530.45 $99,644.16 $75,000.00

FIRE PROTECTION Annual Fee $42,044.00 $28,742.94 $30,550.63

FIRE PROTECTION Claims $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

2% FIRE DUES $5,699.04 $6,332.02 $7,000.00

AMBULANCE/EMS $9,941.00 $9,690.00 $16,481.25

PINE RIVER CEMETERY $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00

INSURANCE $4,197.00 $4,500.00 $5,500.00

LEGAL $0.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

ROOM TAX $1,100.00 $700.00 $2,500.00

LANDFILL $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

DOG LIC $168.00 $200.00 $100.00

RECYCLING $0.00 $0.00 $515.00

MFL TO COUNTY $181.22 $181.22 $200.00

WEBSITE DEV / MAINTENANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL $409,281.12 $451,873.75 $469,636.54

DEFICIT

SURPLUS $72,200.72 $12,309.98


